502082167 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	08/20/2012
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12598369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, hlipman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q115339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah V. Lipman, Secretary

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029064 FRAME: 0039 IOP \$40.00 12598369

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA and KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI of assignor(s), are co-owners of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/598,369 (Confirmation No. 9151), filed October 30, 2009, in the name of Koichi INAZAWA, Natsuhiko KATAHIRA and Fujio HORI for FIBER REINFORCED RESIN MEMBER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, AND APPARATUS MANUFACTURING FIBER FABRIC by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2009 at Reel 023457, Frame 0589; and

Whereas,

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN (assignee),

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI (assignor), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in Application No. 12/598,369 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

By: (signature)	Date: <u>August 20, 2</u> 012
Print name: Masahiko KAKO	
Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Depart	tment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 029064 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/02/2012